
AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and y Viet., cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of

Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held, during the four Weeks ended Saturday the 23rd

day of November 1901,

Name and Title as set forth in
Licence.

Bank of Scotland

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Company

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited .

Town and County Bank Limited

North of Scotland Bank Limited. .

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Caledonian Banking Company Limited

Name of the Firm.

f The Governor and Company of the )
( Bank of Scotland j

R-oval Bank of Scotland

British Linen Comnanvr J

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited ....

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

Town and County Bank Limited.^**,^. —

North of Scotland Bank Limitet/ vTTN .̂ '.}

Clydesdale Bank Limited i£- ..^..\

Caledotiiari Banking Company Bfiuitetfh..

" *S^V ^^X ^

Head Office or
Principal

Place of Lssue.

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Aberdeen

^Aberdeen
\<

S|LSS

>B1* JTH-

jirc illation
authorised

by
Certificate.

f
343418

216451

438024

374880

297024

454346

70133

154319

274321

53434

Average Circulation d u r i n g Four
Weeks ended as above.

£5 and
upwards.

376332

332856

262519

290550

262963

345254

160288

231118

267320

43888

Under £5. Total.

885090

777186

704315

798001

666469

800999

193586

273418

620529

102967

1261422

1110042

966834

1088551

929432

1146253

353874

504536

887849

146855

Average Ainoun to f Coin held d u r i n g
Four Weeks ended as above.

Gold.

952202

971486

577892

792864

723653

754934

306934

383484

598094

90089

Silver .

118933

88550

134580

64871

80188

109919

25044

18053

174313

1.5057

Total.

1071135

1060036

712472

857735

80-3841

864853

331978

401537

772407

105146

I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who --iuiVe in Circulation an

have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to hold during the

Amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate,

to which this Return relates.
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Dated the 5th day of December 1901. ERNEST CLEAVE, Registrar of Bank Returns.


