AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Vict., cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held, during the four Weeks ended Saturday the 23rd day of November 1901.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of the Firm.	Principal	Circulation authorised by Certificate.	Average Circulation during Four Weeks ended as above.			Average Amount of Coin held during Four Weeks ended as above.		
				£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	Gold.	Silver.	Total.
Bank of Scotland	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	£ 343418	376332	885090	1261422	952202	118933	1071135
Royal Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	216451	332856	777186	1110042	971486	88550	1060036
British Linen Company	British Linen Company	Edinburgh	438024	262519	704315	966834	577892	134580	712472
Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	374880	290550	798001	1088551	792864	64871	857735
National Bank of Scotland Limited	National Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	297024	262963	666469	929432	723653	80188	803841
Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	454346	345254	800999	1146253	754934	109919	864853
Town and County Bank Limited	Town and County Bank Limited	Aberdeen	70133	160288	193586	353874	306934	25044	331978
North of Scotland Bank Limited	North of Scotland Bank Limited	Aberdeen	154319	231118	273418	504536	383484	18053	401537
Clydesdale Bank Limited	North of Scotland Bank Limited Clydesdale Bank Limited Clydesdale Bank Limited	Hasgow	274321	267320	620529	887849	598094	174313	772407
Caledonian Banking Company Limited	Caledonian Banking Company Amite	Perness 10	53434	43888	102967	146855	90089	15057	105146

I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.